
A B

Assembly Instruction
 42871637 SB BED FRAME

CARE INSTRUCTIONS: WIPE CLEAN WITH A DAMP CLOTH. DO NOT USE ABRASIVE MATERIALS AND 
SOLVENTS. CHECK AND TIGHTEN ALL PARTS REGULARLY. KEEP AWAY FROM WATER AND DIRECT 
SUNLIGHT. STORE IN A DRY PLACE. FOR INDOOR USE ONLY. FOR DOMESTIC USE ONLY. 
WARNING: TIGHTEN ALL THE SCREWS BEFORE USE. FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE WARNINGS COULD 
RESULT IN SERIOUS INJURY. MAXIMUM SAFE LOAD: 150KG.

(M8x20 mm) (M8x30 mm) (M6x20 mm) (M6x30 mm) (M6x40 mm)



Fix foot to parts and using washers   ,bolts   ,and tool  ,as shown.6 4 5

J

F D I



A

A

A

4 5

Step  3

Step  4

Fix brackets    and    to parts and using washers   ,
spring washers    , bolts    ,and tool  ,as shown.

washers   ,bolts   ,and tool  ,as shown.

G H F
K A I

Fix parts  9  to parts  4  and  5  using washers    ,springF
L E I



B

B

B
8

ep 6
Fix support rail  7  to assembled bed frame
using washers   , spring washers   , bolts   ,
and tool  , as shown.

 x F

to secure to parts  1  and  3 ,using tool  ,as shown.I
Screw bolts    through washers    and spring washersB F K

Step 5

F L C
I



Step 8
Your single bed is 
ready for use.

8


	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5

